

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22181-22182/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 27/07/2005 in MCA No. 350 & 592/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SAU.VAIDEHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents, with prayer for  
interim relief and with Office Report)

Date: 13/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that rejoinder has already  
been filed

by him. Office to verify.

List the matter again on 20th April, 2006.

UMAR)

(B. SUDHEENDRA K

REGISTRAR

st