

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22181-22182/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2005 in MCA No. 350/2005 & MCA No. 592/2005 of The

HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SAU.VAIDEHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mrs. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh Adv.

Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for both the parties agreed that sufficient time be given to

explore the possibility of settling the dispute outside the Court. The dispute b

eing between

husband and wife, we are also of the view that such possibility should be first explored. List

it after eight weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
D SINGH)

COURT MASTER
ER

(ANAN

COURT MAST